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Clydesdale Horse Society Auction 

Notes and Terms 

The Clydesdale Horse Society (CHS) has to date donated £11,000 to the World 

Clydesdale Show 2022 using free funds held by the Society. As part of a desire 

to contribute further to the funding of that show CHS’s Council has decided to 

host a Charity Fundraising Auction to be held on Saturday 25th June 2022 at 8pm 

at the Royal Highland Show.  All auction lots have been donated for this specific 

purpose. All proceeds from this auction will be donated directly to the World 

Clydesdale Show 2022 for use by them in the running of their show, being held 

from 20th – 23rd October 2022. 

This Auction catalogue has been produced summarising the auction lots received 

to date.  This catalogue will be circulated to all members of the CHS during May 

2022 and will also be publicised on the Society’s website and it’s Social Media 

Facebook page. 

Recognising that it will not be possible for all members of CHS to be in attendance 

in person at the auction itself and also recognising that it will not be possible for 

this auction to be broadcast online on Royal Highland Show property, it has been 

decided that an opportunity be given to all members of CHS for them to be able 

to make a bid in advance of the auction.  These bids should be sent directly to 

the Secretary of CHS and must be made in writing (email is acceptable) and be in 

the Secretary’s hands by 7pm on 25th June 2022.  Such bids will become the 

starting bid at the auction proper. 

If such a bid becomes a successful bid that bid becomes immediately payable. 

The Secretary will notify the winning bidder in the week after the Royal Highland 

Show and the auction prize will be awarded to them only once paid. 

Any person not attending the show in person may ask another person attending 

the auction to bid on their behalf and it will be the responsibility of the in-person 

attendee to notify the Secretary of the name and contact details of the 

successful bidder on the night. 

Winning bids fall due for payment immediately the auctioneer hammer falls, and 

these should be paid on the night directly to the Secretary.  A credit card facility 

will be available on the night.  No auction lot will be handed over until payment is 

received. 

In the event of any dispute in respect of any lot, the decision of the Executive 

Committee of CHS will be final. 
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Auction Items 

Lot Donor Auction Item Value 

 

1-4 

 

 

 

 

5-6 

 

 

7-8 

 

 

9 

 

 

 

10 

 

 

 

Clydesdale Horse 

Society 

 

4 paintings by artist Dorothy Whitaker depicting 

Clydesdales in West Glasgow and Clydebank in the 

1950’s and 1960’s 

 

 

2 copies of the Diaries of Annie Kilpatrick 1904-

1939 

 

2 books – My 70 Years with Clydesdales – The 

Memoirs of James Kilpatrick, Craigie Mains  

 

The Clydesdale Breed – The Finest Draught Horse 

in the World (3rd Edition – 1938) published by the 

Clydesdale Horse Society. 

 

Equine King, The Clydesdale Horse – Print Gifted 

by Whistlefish 

 

See pages 

9 & 10 of 

this 

catalogue  

 

 

£100 

(each) 

 

£50 - £70 

(each) 

 

 

£50 - £70 

 

 

£100 

 

 

11 

 

Ian and Hazel 

Roy 

 

Afternoon Tea for 4 at Gleneagles Hotel, 

Perthshire 

 

 

£220 

 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

 

13 

 

 

 

14 

 

 

 

 

 

15 

 

16 

 

From Area 1  

 

Garry Coltherd 

 

 

 

Garry Coltherd 

 

 

 

Garry Coltherd 

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Nicoll 

 

Laura Young 

 

 

 

 

 

Full set of Clydesdale Stud Books  

minus 1965-1968 

 

 

Framed Picture of Benefactor, Baron’s Pride and 

Baron of Buchlyvie 

 

 

Head Collar 

 

 

Measuring Stick 

 

 

Bottle of 21-Year-Old Glen Keith Whisky 

 

Bottle of 18-Year-old Balblair Whisky 

 

 

 

 

£300 

 

 

 

£100 

 

 

£100 

 

 

£50 

 

 

£150/£160 

 

£120 
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17 

 

18 

From Area 2 

 

George Skinner 

 

George Skinner 

 

 

‘Clydesdale Experience’ at Strathorn 

 

Angela Davidson - Print 

 

 

£100 

 

£100 

 

 

 

 

19-21 

 

 

 

 

 

22 

 

23 

 

 

 

 

24 

 

 

From Area 3 

 

John Anderson 

 

 

 

 

 

John Anderson 

 

Heather Fawcett 

 

 

 

 

Heather Fawcett 

 

 

 

Three Imported Prints – one an advertisement for 

the World Clydesdale Show in Madison 2011; one 

for the World Clydesdale Show in London, Ontario 

in 2015; a print of a Clydesdale in the snow by the 

well-known US Artist, Marcus Stone 

 

Beswick Clydesdale Figurine 

 

Highland And Agricultural Society of Scotland – 

Solid Silver Medal – awarded to JM Cook, 

Waterside of Forbes – ‘The Clydesdale Mare’ – 

1908. 

 

Selection of authentic letters and photographs 

from The Cawdor Estate Office dated 1893, of the 

Earl Cawdor as owner of Lady Lawrence of Cawdor.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£100 each 

 

£50 

 

 

 

 

£200 

 

 

 

£100 

 

 

 

 

25 

 

26 

 

From Area 4 

 

Tom Tennant 

 

Annette Noble 

 

 

 

Stallion Service – Singlie Limited Edition 

 

2 Night stay for 2 people at Peggyslea Farm Bed 

and Breakfast 

 

 

 

£350 

 

 

£200 

 

 

 

 

27 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From Area 5 

 

Captain Jim and 

Mrs Jean 

Anderson 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Two nights accommodation with breakfast at John 

and Shona Mitchell’s luxurious Larch Green Lodges, 

Langbank, Renfrewshire. One or two-bedroom 

lodges are available. Just have a look at their 

website - to be duly impressed or look up the 

recent “Four in a Bed “TV Programme. 

www.larchgreenlodges.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£550 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.larchgreenlodges.com/
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28 

 

 

 

29 

From Area 5 

 

Alasdair 

Fletcher & 

Family 

 

Organised by 

John McMillan & 

Family on the 

gift of Kames 

Estate, Isle of 

Bute  

 

 

 

One-week rental of their holiday cottage at No 7 

Lagavulin, Isle of Islay 

 

 

Kames Estate offers 7 nights stay at Colmac 

Cottage, a self-catering property on Kames Estate.  

To be taken any time between 24th June 2022 and 

the 12 months from that date – subject to booking 

and availability. 

 

For more in formation see the following link: 
https://www.kamescastlecottages.co.uk 
 

The cleaner who manages the handover of the 

cottage from one week to the next has also gifted 

her services free of charge for this auction item. 

 

 

 

£800 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£900 - 

£1,000 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

31 

 

 

 

 

32(a) 

 

32(b) 

 

33 

 

34 

 

 

From Area 6 

 

David Broll 

 

 

Neil Hiddleston 

 

 

 

 

Neil Hiddleston 

 

Neil Hiddleston  

 

Jimmy Wilson  

 

Jackie and John 

Marshall, 

Christine 

Halliday and 

Fiona Hardie 

 

 

 

25” Canadian Horse Collar bought at Willie Combe 

dispersal sale 

 

Selection of initial Clydesdale Horse Society  

Stud Books to include the first 20 plus a selection 

of others up to 30 Old Stud Books in total -

£4/£5 each 

 

Selection of Horse Brasses 

 

Picture of Horse 18x20” 

 

Brass Stainless Steel Clydesdale Stallion Head  

 

Luxury Lodge Accommodation with Hot Tub 

 

Friday 26th – Monday 28th August 2022 

For Picture see page 11 of this Catalogue. 

 

 

 

 

 

£100 

 

 

 

 

£120 

 

£100 

 

£50 

 

 

£50 

 

 

 

 

£800 

 

 

 

35 

 

From Area 7 

 

Gifted by 

Contributions 

From the 

Wigtown area 

members 

 

 

 

A Hamper containing exclusive release inaugural 

‘Loch Maybury’ Cask Bladnoch Whisky, decanter 

and tasting glasses as pictured below 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£250 

https://www.kamescastlecottages.co.uk/
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From Area 7 

 

 

Photograph of hamper desbribed at page 5 

 

 
 

 

 

 

36 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

37 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From Area 9 

 

Donated by 

Laura Hardie 

and received via 

Emma 

Lightbowne 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kevin Wilson and 

Robert Sibbald 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Laura Hardie Art Print to include certificate of 

authenticity 

 

 

 
 

 

Wooden Kist made by Kevin Wilson and wood 

donated by Messrs Wilson and Sibbald. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£95 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£400 
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38 

 

39 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From Area 9 

 

Hugh O’Neill 

 

Kirsty Donald 

 

 

Sheep Ring Feeder (Confirmation awaited) 

 

Kirsty is offering a commissioned 14” x 11” 

greyscale mounted drawing (outer mount is 20” x 

16” dimensions).   

 

You supply choice of subject matter and Kirsty will 

draw it for you 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£110 

 

 

 

40 

 

41-42 

 

 

 

43 

 

 

 

44 

 

 

45 

 

 

46 

 

 

 

From Area 10 

 

Dorothy Combe 

 

Galloway & 

McLeod (per Bob 

Hamilton) 

 

Galloway & 

McLeod (per Bob 

Hamilton 

 

Robert Hamilton 

 

 

Shona Harrison  

 

 

Jen Spiers 

 

 

 

Gallon of Famous Grouse Whisky 

 

2 Vouchers  each for a half ton of Clydesdale 

feed. 

 

 

Voucher for a pallet of shavings 

 

 

 

Stallion Service – choice from stallions at stud at 

the time 

 

28 Stallion cards from the John Zawadzki 

collection 

 

Canvas painting of a Clydesdale (Confirmation 

awaited) 

 

 

 

£120 

 

£250 per 

voucher 

 

 

£160 

 

 

 

 

£350 

 

£20 - £25 

each 

 

 

£100 

 

 

47 

From Area 11 

 

Sue Burras 

 

 

 

Torbant Farm Horse Holiday Adventure, Torbant 

Farm, Hambleton, Nr Blackpool; Take Your Horse 

on Holiday; A two night stay in Sue’s Glamping 

Belinda Bell tent (sleeps 2-4 people) with a 4-

poster bed, hot tub, free bottle of wine plus 

stabling and grazing paddock for a mare or gelding 

for the stay; or use of a Clydesdale for riding. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£200 

 

 

48 

 

 

 

49 

From Area 12 

 

Paul & Matthew 

Bedford 

 

 

Robert Bedford 

 

 

Stud Fee – Roughlands Refiner 

 

 

 

Set of Clydesdale Shoes 

 

 

 

£350 

 

 

£150 
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50 

 

51 

 

 

52 

From Area 12 

 

Gary Gorman 

 

Area 12  

 

 

Kate Smith 

 

 

Stallion Service 

 

Mounted and framed Clydesdale print – a limited 

edition of 500 by E Hunter. 

 

4 nights stay for 2 people – one bedroom cottage, 

Birchwood Stable Cottage, Ripley.  Extension 

possible on discussion with Kate but auction is for 

4 nights. 

 

 

£350 

 

 

£100 

 

 

 

 

£400 

  

From Area 13  

 

 

Each member in Area 13 has been invited to send a 

minimum £5 to CHS Bank Account or the 

Secretary. The accumulated funds to be added to 

the fund-raising total.   

 

 

 

Target 

£300 
 

 

 

 

53 

 

From Area 14 

 

Sam & Veronica 

Parke 

 

 

 

Stallion Service – Dairylough Lord Micdan 

 

 

 

£350 

 

 

 

54 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From Area 15 

 

Derek Bailey  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Print of the champion racehorse St Marks Basilica 

trained by Aiden O’Brien and signed by him and 

Champion Jockey, Ryan Moore 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£300 

 

 

 

55 

 

 

56 

 

 

 

New Auction 

Items 

 

Tony Bull 

 

 

John and Magi 

Duncan – 

Blackstone 

Clydesdales 

 

 

 

Stallion Service – Arclid Craoghmore Mason, full 

brother to Cawdor Cup Winner, Muirton Spirit. 

 

2 x Experiences at Blackstone Clydesdales – to be 

used towards any experience they run at the farm 

whether for one, two or three participants – and 

valid until end October 2022  

 

 

 

£350 

 

 

 

 

 

£230 each  
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57 

 

 

 

58 

 

 

 

 

59 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

60  

 

61 

 

 

62 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

63 

 

New Auction 

Items 

 

Delma Nulty 

 

 

 

Matthew Burks 

and Jacqueline 

Pattigrew 

 

 

Iain Stewart 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Iain Stewart 

 

Richard Beard 

 

 

Jenny Henderson 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Geoffrey and 

Lesley Tanner 

 

 

 

One day commentating at any show no further 

north of Edinburgh in 2023 – to include 

commentary and travel 

 

 

4 Heavy Horse Headcollars  

 

 

 

9 Volumes of The Horse: It’s Treatment in Health 

and Disease; contains many Greyscales and Colour 

Prints 

 

 
 

Set of Clydesdale Shoes 

 

Sterling Silver Champion Medal from the 1927 

Kintyre and Stranraer Show , won by John McColm 

 

2 nights Bed & Breakfast in a sea-view Superior 

King room supreme room at The Royal Hotel 

Cromarty. Subject to availability and must be 

booked direct with Jenny by hotel email which will 

be supplied to the winning bidder, and is not valid 

if booked through a third party agent (e.g 

Booking.com) 

 

Stellion Service – Doura Aird Ambition 

  

 

 

 

Offers 

awaited 

 

 

 

£15 each 

 

 

 

Selling on 

US 

websites at 

£700 for 

the set. 

 

Suggested 

Auction 

starting 

value - 

£180-£200 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£150 

 

 

£100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£300   

 

 

£350 
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Clydesdale Horse Society (CHS) Gifted Paintings (first item on Auction) 

4 Gifted painings on canvas measurinmg approx 3 foot square and painted by renowned 

West of Scotland Artist and Life Member of the Clydesdale Horse Society, Dorothy 

Whitaker.  Dorothy gifted these paintings to the Society a few years ago with the 

purpose of these being used to raise money for a good Clydesdale cause.  The Council of 

CHS condiders that the time is right to offer these four wonderful paintings for sale 

for the good cause which is the 2022 World Clydesdale Show. These were valued at 

£1,000 each at the time but reasonable offers will be considered at this Auction. 

These will be available for viewing in the Clydesdale Horse Society Exhibition caravan 

during the Thursday, Friday and Saturday of the Royal Highland Show before entering 

the Auction on the Saturday night. 

Changing Days – Horse to Lorry 

 

Old Clydeside Street 
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Clydesdale Horse Society Gifted Paintings (first item on Auction) 

The Coal Merchant’s Hope  

 

The Ragman’s Horse 
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Auction Item from Jackie and John Marshall, Christine Halliday and Fiona Hardie 

Page 5 of Catalogue 

 


