

The Clydesdale Horse Society
Charity Auction
Saturday 25<sup>th</sup> June 2022 - 8pm
Royal Highland Show
Raising Funds for the World Clydesdale Show
2022

#### Clydesdale Horse Society Auction

#### Notes and Terms

The Clydesdale Horse Society (CHS) has to date donated £11,000 to the World Clydesdale Show 2022 using free funds held by the Society. As part of a desire to contribute further to the funding of that show CHS's Council has decided to host a Charity Fundraising Auction to be held on Saturday  $25^{th}$  June 2022 at 8pm at the Royal Highland Show. All auction lots have been donated for this specific purpose. All proceeds from this auction will be donated directly to the World Clydesdale Show 2022 for use by them in the running of their show, being held from  $20^{th}$  -  $23^{rd}$  October 2022.

This Auction catalogue has been produced summarising the auction lots received to date. This catalogue will be circulated to all members of the CHS during May 2022 and will also be publicised on the Society's website and it's Social Media Facebook page.

Recognising that it will not be possible for all members of CHS to be in attendance in person at the auction itself and also recognising that it will not be possible for this auction to be broadcast online on Royal Highland Show property, it has been decided that an opportunity be given to all members of CHS for them to be able to make a bid in advance of the auction. These bids should be sent directly to the Secretary of CHS and must be made in writing (email is acceptable) and be in the Secretary's hands by 7pm on 25<sup>th</sup> June 2022. Such bids will become the starting bid at the auction proper.

If such a bid becomes a successful bid that bid becomes immediately payable. The Secretary will notify the winning bidder in the week after the Royal Highland Show and the auction prize will be awarded to them only once paid.

Any person not attending the show in person may ask another person attending the auction to bid on their behalf and it will be the responsibility of the in-person attendee to notify the Secretary of the name and contact details of the successful bidder on the night.

Winning bids fall due for payment immediately the auctioneer hammer falls, and these should be paid on the night directly to the Secretary. A credit card facility will be available on the night. No auction lot will be handed over until payment is received.

In the event of any dispute in respect of any lot, the decision of the Executive Committee of CHS will be final.

## **Auction Items**

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Donor</u>	Auction Item	<u>Value</u>
1-4	Clydesdale Horse Society	4 paintings by artist Dorothy Whitaker depicting Clydesdales in West Glasgow and Clydebank in the 1950's and 1960's	See pages 9 & 10 of this catalogue
5-6		2 copies of the Diaries of Annie Kilpatrick 1904- 1939	£100 (each)
7-8		2 books - My 70 Years with Clydesdales - The Memoirs of James Kilpatrick, Craigie Mains	£50 - £70 (each)
9		The Clydesdale Breed - The Finest Draught Horse in the World (3 <sup>rd</sup> Edition - 1938) published by the Clydesdale Horse Society.	£50 - £70
10		Equine King, The Clydesdale Horse - Print Gifted by Whistlefish	£100
11	Ian and Hazel Roy	Afternoon Tea for 4 at Gleneagles Hotel, Perthshire	£220
	From Area 1		
12	Garry Coltherd	Full set of Clydesdale Stud Books minus 1965-1968	£300
13	Garry Coltherd	Framed Picture of Benefactor, Baron's Pride and Baron of Buchlyvie	£100
14	Garry Coltherd	Head Collar	£100
		Measuring Stick	£50
15	Steve Nicoll	Bottle of 21-Year-Old Glen Keith Whisky	£150/£160
16	Laura Young	Bottle of 18-Year-old Balblair Whisky	£120

	From Area 2		
17	George Skinner	'Clydesdale Experience' at Strathorn	£100
18	George Skinner	Angela Davidson - Print	£100
	From Area 3		
19-21	John Anderson	Three Imported Prints – one an advertisement for the World Clydesdale Show in Madison 2011; one for the World Clydesdale Show in London, Ontario in 2015; a print of a Clydesdale in the snow by the well-known US Artist, Marcus Stone	£100 each
22	John Anderson	Beswick Clydesdale Figurine	£50
23	Heather Fawcett	Highland And Agricultural Society of Scotland - Solid Silver Medal - awarded to JM Cook, Waterside of Forbes - 'The Clydesdale Mare' - 1908.	£200
24	Heather Fawcett	Selection of authentic letters and photographs from The Cawdor Estate Office dated 1893, of the Earl Cawdor as owner of Lady Lawrence of Cawdor.	£100
	From Area 4		
25	Tom Tennant	Stallion Service - Singlie Limited Edition	£350
26	Annette Noble	2 Night stay for 2 people at Peggyslea Farm Bed and Breakfast	£200
	From Area 5		
27	Captain Jim and Mrs Jean Anderson	Two nights accommodation with breakfast at John and Shona Mitchell's luxurious Larch Green Lodges, Langbank, Renfrewshire. One or two-bedroom lodges are available. Just have a look at their website - to be duly impressed or look up the recent "Four in a Bed "TV Programme.  www.larchgreenlodges.com	£550

	From Area 5		
28	Alasdair Fletcher & Family	One-week rental of their holiday cottage at No 7 Lagavulin, Isle of Islay	£800
29	Organised by John McMillan & Family on the gift of Kames Estate, Isle of Bute	Kames Estate offers 7 nights stay at Colmac Cottage, a self-catering property on Kames Estate. To be taken any time between 24th June 2022 and the 12 months from that date - subject to booking and availability.  For more in formation see the following link:	
		https://www.kamescastlecottages.co.uk  The cleaner who manages the handover of the cottage from one week to the next has also gifted her services free of charge for this auction item.	£900 - £1,000
	From Area 6		
30	David Broll	25" Canadian Horse Collar bought at Willie Combe dispersal sale	£100
31	Neil Hiddleston	Selection of initial Clydesdale Horse Society Stud Books to include the first 20 plus a selection of others up to 30 Old Stud Books in total - £4/£5 each	£120
32(a)	Neil Hiddleston	Selection of Horse Brasses	£100
32(b)	Neil Hiddleston	Picture of Horse 18x20"	£50
33 34	Jimmy Wilson  Jackie and John  Marshall	Brass Stainless Steel Clydesdale Stallion Head Luxury Lodge Accommodation with Hot Tub	£50
	Christine Halliday and Fiona Hardie	Friday 26 <sup>th</sup> - Monday 28 <sup>th</sup> August 2022 For Picture see page 11 of this Catalogue.	£800
	From Area 7		
35	Gifted by Contributions From the Wigtown area members	A Hamper containing exclusive release inaugural 'Loch Maybury' Cask Bladnoch Whisky, decanter and tasting glasses as pictured below	£250

	1_		<del>                                     </del>
	From Area 7	Photograph of hamper desbribed at page 5	
	From Area 9		
36	Donated by Laura Hardie and received via Emma Lightbowne	Laura Hardie Art Print to include certificate of authenticity	£95
37	Kevin Wilson and Robert Sibbald	Wooden Kist made by Kevin Wilson and wood donated by Messrs Wilson and Sibbald.	£400

	From Area 9		
38	Hugh O'Neill	Sheep Ring Feeder (Confirmation awaited)	
39	Kirsty Donald	Kirsty is offering a commissioned 14" x 11" greyscale mounted drawing (outer mount is 20" x 16" dimensions).	
		You supply choice of subject matter and Kirsty will draw it for you	£110
	From Area 10		
40	Dorothy Combe	Gallon of Famous Grouse Whisky	£120
41-42	Galloway & McLeod (per Bob Hamilton)	2 Vouchers each for a half ton of Clydesdale feed.	£250 per voucher
43	Galloway & McLeod (per Bob Hamilton	Voucher for a pallet of shavings	£160
44	Robert Hamilton	Stallion Service - choice from stallions at stud at the time	£350
45	Shona Harrison	28 Stallion cards from the John Zawadzki collection	£20 - £25 each
46	Jen Spiers	Canvas painting of a Clydesdale (Confirmation awaited)	£100
	From Area 11		
47	Sue Burras	Torbant Farm Horse Holiday Adventure, Torbant Farm, Hambleton, Nr Blackpool; Take Your Horse on Holiday; A two night stay in Sue's Glamping Belinda Bell tent (sleeps 2-4 people) with a 4-poster bed, hot tub, free bottle of wine plus stabling and grazing paddock for a mare or gelding for the stay; or use of a Clydesdale for riding.	£200
	From Area 12	, , , ,	
48	Paul & Matthew Bedford	Stud Fee - Roughlands Refiner	£350
49	Robert Bedford	Set of Clydesdale Shoes	£150

	From Area 12		
50	Gary Gorman	Stallion Service	£350
51	Area 12	Mounted and framed Clydesdale print - a limited edition of 500 by E Hunter.	£100
52	Kate Smith	4 nights stay for 2 people - one bedroom cottage, Birchwood Stable Cottage, Ripley. Extension possible on discussion with Kate but auction is for 4 nights.	£400
	From Area 13	Each member in Area 13 has been invited to send a minimum £5 to CHS Bank Account or the Secretary. The accumulated funds to be added to the fund-raising total.	Target £300
	From Area 14		
53	Sam & Veronica Parke	Stallion Service - Dairylough Lord Micdan	£350
	From Area 15		
54	Derek Bailey	Print of the champion racehorse St Marks Basilica trained by Aiden O'Brien and signed by him and Champion Jockey, Ryan Moore	
		AMERICAN TO AMERICAN AND AMERIC	£300
	New Auction Items		
55	Tony Bull	Stallion Service - Arclid Craoghmore Mason, full brother to Cawdor Cup Winner, Muirton Spirit.	£350
56	John and Magi Duncan – Blackstone Clydesdales	2 x Experiences at Blackstone Clydesdales – to be used towards any experience they run at the farm whether for one, two or three participants – and valid until end October 2022	£230 each

	New Auction Items		
57	Delma Nulty	One day commentating at any show no further north of Edinburgh in 2023 - to include commentary and travel	Offers awaited
58	Matthew Burks and Jacqueline Pattigrew	4 Heavy Horse Headcollars	£15 each
59	Iain Stewart	9 Volumes of The Horse: It's Treatment in Health and Disease; contains many Greyscales and Colour Prints  THE HORSE THE HEALTH ODISEASE	Selling on US websites at £700 for the set. Suggested Auction starting value - £180-£200
60	Iain Stewart	Set of Clydesdale Shoes	£150
61	Richard Beard	Sterling Silver Champion Medal from the 1927 Kintyre and Stranraer Show , won by John McColm	£100
62	Jenny Henderson	2 nights Bed & Breakfast in a sea-view Superior King room supreme room at The Royal Hotel Cromarty. Subject to availability and must be booked direct with Jenny by hotel email which will be supplied to the winning bidder, and is not valid if booked through a third party agent (e.g Booking.com)	£300
63	Geoffrey and Lesley Tanner	Stellion Service - Doura Aird Ambition	£350

### Clydesdale Horse Society (CHS) Gifted Paintings (first item on Auction)

4 Gifted painings on canvas measurinmg approx 3 foot square and painted by renowned West of Scotland Artist and Life Member of the Clydesdale Horse Society, Dorothy Whitaker. Dorothy gifted these paintings to the Society a few years ago with the purpose of these being used to raise money for a good Clydesdale cause. The Council of CHS condiders that the time is right to offer these four wonderful paintings for sale for the good cause which is the 2022 World Clydesdale Show. These were valued at £1,000 each at the time but reasonable offers will be considered at this Auction.

These will be available for viewing in the Clydesdale Horse Society Exhibition caravan during the Thursday, Friday and Saturday of the Royal Highland Show before entering the Auction on the Saturday night.



Changing Days - Horse to Lorry





# Clydesdale Horse Society Gifted Paintings (first item on Auction)

## The Coal Merchant's Hope



The Ragman's Horse



# Auction Item from Jackie and John Marshall, Christine Halliday and Fiona Hardie Page 5 of Catalogue

## LUXURY LODGE ACCOMMODATION WITH HOT TUB

WESTLANDS COUNTRY PARK

www.westlands.co.uk

ACCOMMODATION: LAKEWOOD LODGE, SLEEPS 4

DATE: Friday 26<sup>th</sup> -MONDAY 29<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2022

Kindly Donated By: John, Jackie, Christine & Fiona

